

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

State: NV
 County: CLARK
 LAKE MEAD NATIONAL RECREATION

Opened at: Carson City, Nevada
 By: Troy Leaper
 Date: 01/07/99

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Bidder	PART A Subtotal	PART B Days	PART B Subtotal	PART A + PART B Total Bid	Responsive
D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc. 400 County Road 50 Avon, MN 56310-9676	5,140,160.50	252	453,600.00	5,593,760.50	
Nielson's, Inc. P.O. Box 1660 22419 County Road G Cortez, CO 81321	6,132,387.50	215	387,000.00	6,519,387.50	
Stimpel-Wiebelhaus P. O. Box 492335 Redding, CA 96049-2335	6,038,019.40	338	608,400.00	6,646,419.40	
Frehner Construction Company 4040 Frehner Road North Las Vegas, NV 89030	6,507,577.00	372	669,600.00	7,177,177.00	
Las Vegas Paving 4420 South Decatur Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89103	7,337,630.20	379	682,200.00	8,019,830.20	
Engineer's Estimate	7,555,000.00	457	822,600.00	8,377,600.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	ALL	550,000.00	550,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		550,000.00	550,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		635,606.72	635,606.72
		Las Vegas Paving		567,000.00	567,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		755,897.50	755,897.50
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	6.610	1,500.00	9,915.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		1,700.00	11,237.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		3,500.00	23,135.00
		Frehner Construction Company		3,600.00	23,796.00
		Las Vegas Paving		3,900.00	25,779.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	33,050.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	6.610	670.00	4,428.70
		Nielson's, Inc.		750.00	4,957.50
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		1,500.00	9,915.00
		Frehner Construction Company		1,300.00	8,593.00
		Las Vegas Paving		680.00	4,494.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,800.00	11,898.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	28	350.00	9,800.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		400.00	11,200.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		325.00	9,100.00
		Frehner Construction Company		280.00	7,840.00
		Las Vegas Paving		325.00	9,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		385.00	10,780.00
15205	LPSM	Bridge survey and staking			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		11,000.00	11,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		4,500.00	4,500.00
		Las Vegas Paving		3,250.00	3,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	12.342	1,400.00	17,278.80
		Nielson's, Inc.		1,500.00	18,513.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		2,000.00	24,684.00
		Frehner Construction Company		1,840.00	22,709.28
		Las Vegas Paving		3,900.00	48,133.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,250.00	27,769.50
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	340	110.00	37,400.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		125.00	42,500.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		125.00	42,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company		135.00	45,900.00
		Las Vegas Paving		108.00	36,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	54,400.00
15301	LPSM	Contractor quality control			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	ALL	115,000.00	115,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		140,000.00	140,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		200,000.00	200,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		141,700.00	141,700.00
		Las Vegas Paving		181,500.00	181,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175,000.00	175,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		4,000.00	4,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		5,000.00	5,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		16,000.00	16,000.00
		Las Vegas Paving		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	7,000.00
15715	LPSM	Soil erosion control			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Las Vegas Paving		82,000.00	82,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55,000.00	55,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	175000	3.50	612,500.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		4.70	822,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		5.40	945,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		7.40	1,295,000.00
		Las Vegas Paving		6.30	1,102,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,750,000.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	300	25.00	7,500.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		90.00	27,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		50.00	15,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		37.00	11,100.00
		Las Vegas Paving		55.00	16,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	18,000.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	11000	4.25	46,750.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		2.00	22,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		1.50	16,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company		1.40	15,400.00
		Las Vegas Paving		4.10	45,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.25	24,750.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	1180	60.00	70,800.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		170.00	200,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		80.00	94,400.00
		Frehner Construction Company		92.00	108,560.00
		Las Vegas Paving		78.00	92,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	106,200.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	520	55.00	28,600.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		140.00	72,800.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		85.00	44,200.00
		Frehner Construction Company		97.00	50,440.00
		Las Vegas Paving		97.00	50,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	39,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25304	m3	Gabions, polyvinyl chloride coated			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	360	125.00	45,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		260.00	93,600.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		135.00	48,600.00
		Frehner Construction Company		170.00	61,200.00
		Las Vegas Paving		195.00	70,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	64,800.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	22800	10.85	247,380.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		12.30	280,440.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		12.75	290,700.00
		Frehner Construction Company		10.50	239,400.00
		Las Vegas Paving		10.60	241,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.25	302,100.00
40103PGEC	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 70-22			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	670	1.00	670.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		1.00	670.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		1.00	670.00
		Frehner Construction Company		1.00	670.00
		Las Vegas Paving		0.10	67.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	150,750.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3 , Hydrated lime			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	105	121.00	12,705.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		130.00	13,650.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		118.00	12,390.00
		Frehner Construction Company		125.00	13,125.00
		Las Vegas Paving		116.00	12,180.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	13,650.00
40106	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement , 12.5 mm nominal maximum size aggregate, 0.3 to 1.0 ESALS, type 2 pavement smoothness			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	11150	38.00	423,700.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		41.00	457,150.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		37.00	412,550.00
		Frehner Construction Company		39.00	434,850.00
		Las Vegas Paving		36.60	408,090.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		32.00	356,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41001A	m2	Slurry seal type 1			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	10500	3.00	31,500.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		3.00	31,500.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		2.75	28,875.00
		Frehner Construction Company		2.70	28,350.00
		Las Vegas Paving		2.80	29,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	21,000.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	94	275.00	25,850.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		300.00	28,200.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		250.00	23,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company		275.00	25,850.00
		Las Vegas Paving		257.00	24,158.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	32,900.00
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	380	500.00	190,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		810.00	307,800.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		750.00	285,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		847.00	321,860.00
		Las Vegas Paving		1,187.00	451,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		875.00	332,500.00
55222	kg	Concrete coloring agent			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	3000	7.00	21,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		1.50	4,500.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		10.00	30,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		7.00	21,000.00
		Las Vegas Paving		3.15	9,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	24,000.00
55401	kg	Reinforcing steel			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	7000	1.10	7,700.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		1.80	12,600.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		1.40	9,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company		1.61	11,270.00
		Las Vegas Paving		1.08	7,560.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	10,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55402	kg	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	44020	1.30	57,226.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		2.00	88,040.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		1.52	66,910.40
		Frehner Construction Company		1.75	77,035.00
		Las Vegas Paving		1.58	69,551.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.25	99,045.00
55501B	kg	Structural steel, weathering steel, furnished, fabricated, and erected			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	149400	2.75	410,850.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		3.30	493,020.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		3.75	560,250.00
		Frehner Construction Company		3.55	530,370.00
		Las Vegas Paving		4.20	627,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	597,600.00
55502	m	Bridge expansion joints			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	24	320.00	7,680.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		280.00	6,720.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		450.00	10,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company		370.00	8,880.00
		Las Vegas Paving		275.50	6,612.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	8,400.00
56304B	Each	Weathering agent, boulder application			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	1050	7.00	7,350.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		30.00	31,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		10.00	10,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company		10.50	11,025.00
		Las Vegas Paving		11.00	11,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	5,250.00
56401G	Each	Fixed bearing device			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		4,400.00	17,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		5,000.00	20,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		3,900.00	15,600.00
		Las Vegas Paving		4,210.00	16,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60101	m3	Concrete			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	188	525.00	98,700.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		710.00	133,480.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		600.00	112,800.00
		Frehner Construction Company		665.00	125,020.00
		Las Vegas Paving		660.00	124,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	75,200.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	76	150.00	11,400.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		260.00	19,760.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		135.00	10,260.00
		Frehner Construction Company		145.00	11,020.00
		Las Vegas Paving		420.00	31,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	15,200.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	587	225.00	132,075.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		340.00	199,580.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		165.00	96,855.00
		Frehner Construction Company		264.00	154,968.00
		Las Vegas Paving		420.00	246,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		280.00	164,360.00
60201R	m	1200 mm pipe culvert			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	94	300.00	28,200.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		430.00	40,420.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		230.00	21,620.00
		Frehner Construction Company		328.00	30,832.00
		Las Vegas Paving		630.00	59,220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	37,600.00
60201X	m	2100 mm pipe culvert			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	108	1,100.00	118,800.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		1,100.00	118,800.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		550.00	59,400.00
		Frehner Construction Company		875.00	94,500.00
		Las Vegas Paving		1,160.00	125,280.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	97,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	1	500.00	500.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		430.00	430.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		180.00	180.00
		Frehner Construction Company		272.00	272.00
		Las Vegas Paving		610.00	610.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	400.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	36	700.00	25,200.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		820.00	29,520.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		450.00	16,200.00
		Frehner Construction Company		433.00	15,588.00
		Las Vegas Paving		580.00	20,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	25,200.00
60301HF	m	3600 mm structural-plate pipe, 0.249 inch			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	78	3,200.00	249,600.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		2,400.00	187,200.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		2,500.00	195,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		2,540.00	198,120.00
		Las Vegas Paving		5,100.00	397,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	234,000.00
60301KE	m	4200 mm structural-plate pipe, 0.218 inch			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	89	3,600.00	320,400.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		2,800.00	249,200.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		3,000.00	267,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		3,874.00	344,786.00
		Las Vegas Paving		6,200.00	551,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	311,500.00
60403FAA	Each	Inlet type 6A modified			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	6	4,000.00	24,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		1,800.00	10,800.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		2,250.00	13,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company		4,906.00	29,436.00
		Las Vegas Paving		3,850.00	23,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	18,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901U	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 300 mm depth			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	1400	50.00	70,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		70.00	98,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		34.00	47,600.00
		Frehner Construction Company		22.00	30,800.00
		Las Vegas Paving		33.00	46,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	56,000.00
60902T	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 275 mm depth			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	2730	50.00	136,500.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		70.00	191,100.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		50.00	136,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company		40.00	109,200.00
		Las Vegas Paving		40.00	109,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		43.00	117,390.00
61501BA	m2	Colored Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	1260	60.00	75,600.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		80.00	100,800.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		54.00	68,040.00
		Frehner Construction Company		30.00	37,800.00
		Las Vegas Paving		38.00	47,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	50,400.00
61701DDAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A (wood posts)			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	780	70.00	54,600.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		50.00	39,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		45.00	35,100.00
		Frehner Construction Company		73.00	56,940.00
		Las Vegas Paving		48.00	37,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	46,800.00
61702D	Each	Terminal section type G4-BAT			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	6	2,500.00	15,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		1,600.00	9,600.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		1,000.00	6,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		2,600.00	15,600.00
		Las Vegas Paving		1,080.00	6,480.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	12,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61806	Each	Barrier stone			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	1050	20.00	21,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		100.00	105,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		115.00	120,750.00
		Frehner Construction Company		20.00	21,000.00
		Las Vegas Paving		33.00	34,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	157,500.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	200	10.00	2,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		12.00	2,400.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		18.00	3,600.00
		Frehner Construction Company		11.50	2,300.00
		Las Vegas Paving		17.30	3,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	4,000.00
61901TB	m	Fence tortoise barrier			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	3800	20.00	76,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		35.00	133,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		22.00	83,600.00
		Frehner Construction Company		33.00	125,400.00
		Las Vegas Paving		21.40	81,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	76,000.00
61901TTB	m	Fence temporary tortoise barrier			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	300	20.00	6,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		37.00	11,100.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		20.00	6,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		36.00	10,800.00
		Las Vegas Paving		16.20	4,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,000.00
61902BF	Each	Gate metal type, 3600 mm width			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		4,600.00	9,200.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus		3,500.00	7,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		4,400.00	8,800.00
		Las Vegas Paving		3,800.00	7,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62001AE	m3	Class A masonry, rock face finish			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	52	1,800.00	93,600.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		4,200.00	218,400.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		4,750.00	247,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		160.00	8,320.00
		Las Vegas Paving		5,015.00	260,780.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	130,000.00
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	100	68.00	6,800.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		70.00	7,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		60.00	6,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		70.00	7,000.00
		Las Vegas Paving		75.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,500.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	100	80.00	8,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		90.00	9,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		72.00	7,200.00
		Frehner Construction Company		85.00	8,500.00
		Las Vegas Paving		82.00	8,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,500.00
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	100	102.00	10,200.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		120.00	12,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		105.00	10,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company		110.00	11,000.00
		Las Vegas Paving		108.00	10,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	13,000.00
62201DA	Hour	Bulldozer, 50 kW minimum flywheel power			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	100	88.00	8,800.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		90.00	9,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		85.00	8,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company		100.00	10,000.00
		Las Vegas Paving		96.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	11,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201DD	Hour	Bulldozer, 120 kW minimum flywheel power			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	100	110.00	11,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		105.00	10,500.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		160.00	16,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		190.00	19,000.00
		Las Vegas Paving		137.00	13,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	15,000.00
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	124	123.00	15,252.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		140.00	17,360.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		135.00	16,740.00
		Frehner Construction Company		140.00	17,360.00
		Las Vegas Paving		115.00	14,260.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	19,840.00
62201S	Hour	Water truck , watering for dust control, 8 m3 minimum capacity			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	2000	75.00	150,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		75.00	150,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		78.00	156,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		73.00	146,000.00
		Las Vegas Paving		75.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	200,000.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	320	38.50	12,320.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		50.00	16,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		33.00	10,560.00
		Frehner Construction Company		35.00	11,200.00
		Las Vegas Paving		43.00	13,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		36.00	11,520.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	27000	4.50	121,500.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		10.00	270,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		8.25	222,750.00
		Frehner Construction Company		14.50	391,500.00
		Las Vegas Paving		15.40	415,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	324,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62508	m3	Water , landscaping			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	6000	9.00	54,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		6.50	39,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		12.00	72,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		5.70	34,200.00
		Las Vegas Paving		8.50	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	30,000.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	21	200.00	4,200.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		380.00	7,980.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		375.00	7,875.00
		Frehner Construction Company		370.00	7,770.00
		Las Vegas Paving		380.00	7,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,250.00
63310	Each	Installing government furnished sign			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	9	200.00	1,800.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		500.00	4,500.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		250.00	2,250.00
		Frehner Construction Company		500.00	4,500.00
		Las Vegas Paving		490.00	4,410.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,800.00
63401HA	m	Pavement markings type H, solid			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	22500	1.25	28,125.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		1.40	31,500.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		1.25	28,125.00
		Frehner Construction Company		1.35	30,375.00
		Las Vegas Paving		1.45	32,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	33,750.00
63402H	m2	Pavement markings type H , symbols			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	29	125.00	3,625.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		140.00	4,060.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		85.00	2,465.00
		Frehner Construction Company		140.00	4,060.00
		Las Vegas Paving		141.00	4,089.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,450.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	60	150.00	9,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		170.00	10,200.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		62.00	3,720.00
		Frehner Construction Company		160.00	9,600.00
		Las Vegas Paving		162.00	9,720.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	12,000.00
63506A	Each	Cone type A			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	300	12.50	3,750.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		35.00	10,500.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		22.00	6,600.00
		Frehner Construction Company		13.00	3,900.00
		Las Vegas Paving		18.40	5,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	6,600.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	50	95.00	4,750.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		170.00	8,500.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		350.00	17,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company		96.00	4,800.00
		Las Vegas Paving		310.00	15,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	8,000.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	50	50.00	2,500.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		150.00	7,500.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		75.00	3,750.00
		Frehner Construction Company		52.00	2,600.00
		Las Vegas Paving		57.00	2,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	3,500.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	1300	33.00	42,900.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		35.00	45,500.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		27.00	35,100.00
		Frehner Construction Company		32.00	41,600.00
		Las Vegas Paving		31.00	40,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	39,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/12/99

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A
 Project Name: PRA LAME-3(4), SCH A

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	200	55.00	11,000.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		50.00	10,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		40.00	8,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		47.00	9,400.00
		Las Vegas Paving		45.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	8,000.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	100	67.00	6,700.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		110.00	11,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		60.00	6,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		100.00	10,000.00
		Las Vegas Paving		61.00	6,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	7,500.00
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	100	25.00	2,500.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		45.00	4,500.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		50.00	5,000.00
		Frehner Construction Company		24.00	2,400.00
		Las Vegas Paving		61.00	6,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	4,500.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	20	14.00	280.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		35.00	700.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		45.00	900.00
		Frehner Construction Company		14.00	280.00
		Las Vegas Paving		19.00	380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		D.H. Blattner & Sons, Inc.	100	14.00	1,400.00
		Nielson's, Inc.		40.00	4,000.00
		Stimpel-Wibelhaus		55.00	5,500.00
		Frehner Construction Company		14.00	1,400.00
		Las Vegas Paving		19.00	1,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,000.00